2123028998

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.\$. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Raymond Frank Mead	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Raymond Aaron Mead Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) December 7, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 158 Gano Street
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Providence State: Rhode Island Country: USA Zip: 02906
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,679,948 and 6,233,780 ttached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alan B. Clement, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State; NY Zip; 10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>212-302-8989</u> Fax Number: <u>212-302-89</u> 98	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-1540</u>
Email Address: mall@hgcpatent.com	Authorized User Name Alan B. Clement
9. Signature:	December 15, 2004
Sig n ature Alan B. Clement, Esq., Reg. No. 34,563 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0986

Name of Person Signing

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, RAYMOND FRANK MEAD, residing at 11011 Haradon Road, Corning, New York 14830, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Nos.: 6,679,948 B2 and 6,233,780 B1; and

WHEREAS, RAYMOND AARON MEAD, residing at 158 Gano Street, Providence, Rhode Island, 02906, is desirous of acquiring all of Raymond Frank Mead's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum or one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Raymond Frank Mead hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Raymond Aaron Mead the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Nos.: 6,679,948 B2 and 6,233,780 B1;

AND I, the said Raymond Frank Mead, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Raymond Aaron Mead, his successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment;

AND, Raymond Frank Mead further agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Raymond Aaron Mead will communicate to Raymond Aaron Mead, or his representative, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, will sign all lawful papers, and execute and deliver all that may be necessary or desirable to aid Raymond Aaron Mead, or his successors, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0987

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said Raymond Frank Mead, have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date below written.

STATE OF 7) 4

COUNTY OF Stewben

BE IT KNOWN, that on this Ith day of December, 2004, before me personally came RAYMOND FRANK MEAD, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned

Powers Public, State of New York to 01MA4633729 Qualified, in Steamen Co. Term Expires March 30, 48006

eronica montin

PATENT

REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0988